PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Exterior Elevator, LLC	>		10/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: Marvin M. May			
Street Address:	529 South Westgate Avenue			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90049			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 75370		087		/80
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 3108205988				
	J100Z0J300			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00
				\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP(@bstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com		H \$40.00
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP@ Blakely, Soko	<pre>Dbstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com off, Taylor & Zafman LLP</pre>		CH \$40.00
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP(Blakely, Soko 1279 Oakmea	@bstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com off, Taylor & Zafman LLP d Parkway		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP(Blakely, Soko 1279 Oakmea	<pre>Dbstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com off, Taylor & Zafman LLP</pre>		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP(Blakely, Soko 1279 Oakmea Sunnyvale, C	@bstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com off, Taylor & Zafman LLP d Parkway		
Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail 1 310 207-3800 FIP_GROUP@ Blakely, Soko 1279 Oakmea Sunnyvale, C	Dbstz.com, Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com off, Taylor & Zafman LLP d Parkway ALIFORNIA 94085		

ASSIGNMENT

Exterior Elevator LLC, a limited liability corporation of California ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US and foreign counterpart patents and pending patent applications ("Patents" and "Applications"):

US Patent No. 7,395,899, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure (P001);

US Patent No. 7,849,965, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure (P001C);

US Patent Application Serial No. 12/966,846, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure (P001C2);

US Patent No. 7,537,087, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure (P001X);

US Patent Application Serial No. 12/434,521, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure (P001XC);

European Patent Application No. 04705344.2, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure;

Brazilian Patent Application No. P10407020-8, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure;

Canadian Patent No. 2,554,882, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure;

Japanese Patent No. 4511520, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure; and

Hong Kong Patent Application No. 06107136.4, Method and Apparatus for Reaching From Outside an Upper Level of a Tall Structure.

Marvin M. May, an individual residing at 529 South Westgate Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90049 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and the inventions therein described, from Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patents and Applications and the inventions therein to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right,

PATENT REEL: 029299 FRAME: 0495

title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all foreign countries, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the Patents and of any letters patents that may still be granted; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor promises that no assignment, grant, mortgage, security interest, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property being conveyed herein has been made to others by the undersigned, and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same.

Dated: October 30, 2012.

h. beer By:

Name: Marvin M. May Title: Manager, Exterior Elevator LLC